# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Source Finance LLC		103/18/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTS Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Meadowlands Parkway	
City:	Secaucus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CLS Worldwide Services, LLC	
Street Address:	225 Meadowlands Parkway	
City:	Secaucus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Empire International, Ltd.	
Street Address:	225 Meadowlands Parkway	
City:	Secaucus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3507274	EMPIRECLS WORLDWIDE CHAUFFEURED SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3507273	EMPIRECLS	
-		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0087

3507

Registration Number:	3216880	CLS	
Registration Number:	2707706	EMPIRE INTERNATIONAL LTD	
Registration Number:	2707705	EMPIRE INTERNATIONAL LTD CHAUFFEURED TRANSPORTATION	
Registration Number:	2527362	EMPIRE INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	2290304	WORLD CLASS SERVICE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2128016400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.801.9200
Email: nytmdkt@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP/Daniel I. Schloss

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084427.017000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Schloss
Signature:	/Daniel I. Schloss/
Date:	03/22/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of security interest#page1.tif source=Release of security interest#page2.tif source=Release of security interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0088

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 18, 2013

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien dated February 25, 2005 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2005 and (ii) that certain Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien dated July 28, 2009 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2009, GTS Holdings, Inc., CLS Worldwide Services, LLC and Empire International, Ltd. (collectively, "Grantors") assigned to and granted to CapitalSource Finance LLC, as agent for certain lenders ("Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

103145/074-3704641.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0089

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date written above.

> CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Agent

David Zimmerykan Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GTS Holdings, Inc.	Empire CLS	3507274	9/30/2008
-	Worldwide		
	Chauffeured Services		
	(logo)		
GTS Holdings, Inc.	EMPIRECLS	3507273	9/30/2008
CLS Worldwide	CLS	3216880	3/13/2007
Services, LLC			
Empire International,	Empire International	2707706	3/21/2001
Ltd.	Ltd		
Empire International,	Empire International	2707705	3/21/2001
Ltd.	Ltd Chauffeured		
	Transportation		
Empire International,	Empire International	2527362	3/21/2001
Ltd.			
Empire International,	World Class Service	2290304	11/2/1999
Ltd.			

Schedule A-1

103145/074-3704641.2

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/22/2013** REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0091